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  President  
  Corwyn Melette
  Exit Realty Lowcountry Group
  3294 Ashley Phosphate Rd, Ste 1E 
  North Charleston, SC 29418
  (O) 843-619-3005  (C) 843-364-3095
  corwyn@corwynmelette.com

President-elect
Julie Whitesell
Meybohm Real Estate
142 Laurens St. NW, Aiken, SC 29801
(O) 803-648-1758 (C)803-646-5144
 jwhitesell@meybohm.com

Treasurer
Steve Taylor
Wolfe & Taylor, Inc.
1216 Pickens St. Columbia, SC 29201
(O) 803-771-4567 (C) 803-960-4540
cstephentaylor@mac.com

Secretary
Ashley Jackrel, CCIM
Avison Young
1315 Ashley River Rd, Charleston, SC 29407
(O) 843-327-0124 (C) 352-988-4106
ashley.jackrel@avisonyoung.com

Immediate Past President
Keon Aldrich, BIC
Pee Dee Elite Realty
911 W Evans St. Florence, SC 29501
(O) 843-407-4071 (C) 843-319-9165
kjaldrich97@gmail.com

Parliamentarian 
Desiree Merriweather
LPT Realty, LLC
7227 Parkland Rd., Ste 200
Columbia, SC 29229
(C) 803-730-2406
cdesireem.realtor@gmail.com

Region 1 Vice President
Drew Grossklaus
William Means Real Estate
353 N. Shelmore Blvd. Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
(O) 843-884-3080  (C) 843-576-9483
 drew@williammeans.com

Region 1 Vice President
Rusty Hughes
Carolina One Real Estate Daniel Island
1101 St. Thomas Island, Dr., Charleston, SC 29492
(O) 843-577-9676 (C) 843-860-7544
rusty@carolinaone.com

Region 2 Vice President  
Mark Davis Cote
The HomesFinder Realty Group
208 Carteret St., Beaufort, SC 29902
(C) 843-597-0880
mark@beaufortagent.com

Region 3 Vice President  
Ron Jackson
BHGRE Elliott Coastal Living
701 Sea Mountain Hwy, 
North Myrtle Beach, SC 29582
(O) 843-280-5704 (C) 843-457-5522
ron.jackson@elliottcoastalliving.com

Region 3 Vice President  
Julie Jebaily
Jebaily Properties
1811 S Irby St., Ste 109, Florence, SC 29505
(O) 843-664-7253 (C) 843-229-1521
julie@jebaily.com

Region 4  Vice President 
John Smith
Re/Max Home Team
1218 Henderson St, Columbia, SC 29201
(O) 803-764-3243 (C) 803-315-2899
johnhsmithrealtor@gmail.com

Region 4  Vice President
Rozalyn Franklin
Keller Williams Columbia
140 Wildewood Park Dr., Columbia, SC 29223
(O) 803-602-6500 (C)803-318-6412
rozalynfranklin@kw.com

Region  5  Vice President
Rhett Brown
Brownstone Real Estate
25 Goldsmith St., Greenville, SC 29609
(C) 864-915-9393
rhett@brownStone-RE.com

Region 5  Vice President
Rick Stroud
Epique Realty 
248 N Laurens Street
Greenville, SC 29601
(C) 864-735-0705
 rick@greathomessc.com

  
   

   Public Policy Group and Legislative 
   Committee Chair
   Adam Cates, CCIM
   Tradd Commercial
  1039 44th Ave. North, Suite 203
  Myrtle Beach, SC 29577
 (C)843-333-4190

                                      acates@traddcommercial.com

Member Services Group Chair
Remander Johnson
Pee Dee Eliite Realty
911 W Evans St., Florence, SC 29501
(O) 843-407-4071 (C) 843-687-8603
remander@pdeliterealty.com

Association Executive Representative
Chris Bailey
Greater Greenville Association of REALTORS®
50 Airpark Ct., Greenville, SC 29607
(O) 864-672-3206
chris.bailey@ggar.com

Commercial Representative
Karen Daly
Meybohm Commercial Properties
132 Laurens St. NW, Aiken, SC 29801
(O) 803-649-8103 (C) 803-215-1082
kdaly@meybohmcre.com

Legal & Ethical Group Chair
Katesha Breland
Sweetgrass Realty Group
PO Box 20906, Charleston, SC 29413
(O) 843-345-5756 (C) 843-345-5756
 kbrelandsrg@gmail.com

DEI Group Chair
Joel Torres
The Boulevard Company, LLC
806 Johnnie Dodds Blvd., Ste 100, 
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29646
(O) 843-806-9830 (C) 843-749-9625
joel@joelinthelowcountry.com

RPAC Chair
Ray Crotts
Better Homes & Gardens Real Estate Young & Co.
8291 Warren H Abernathy Hwy., 
Spartanburg, SC 29301
(C) 864-764-4121
 raycrotts1@gmail.com



SCR STAFF

Mike Crist
Media Director
(803) 807-2113
mike@screaltors.org

Chelsey Faircloth
Events & Services Director
(803) 560-2210
chelsey@screaltors.org

Lindsay Jackson Hutto
Chief Advocacy Officer
(803) 807-2129
ljhutto@screaltors.org

Byron King, Esq., RCE
Chief Legal Officer
(803) 824-1971
byron@screaltors.org

Louis Dettorre
Political Director
(803) 470-5945
louis@screaltors.org

Nick Kremydas, Esq., RCE
CEO
(803) 807-2036
nick@screaltors.org

Alan Leichtle, CPA, CGMA
CFO & COO
(803) 262-2368
alan@screaltors.org

Shantee Albin
Operations Assistant
(803) 567-1247
shantee@screaltors.org

Lindsey Pittman
VP of Professional Services
(803) 807-2107
lindsey@screaltors.org

Tiara Pitts, Esq.
Ethics and Legal Compliance Counsel
(803) 306-6872
tpitts@screaltors.org

Sharon Delia Stone
Senior VP of Communications & Marketing
(803) 807-2094
sharon@screaltors.org

Tyla Tipton
Video and Communications Specialist
(803) 216-1174
tyla@screaltors.org

Aiken Association | Tabatha Amodio
1069 Silver Bluff Rd. Aiken, SC 29803
(803) 648-1891
ae@aikenrealtors.org

Beaufort- Jasper County Association                 
Janet Gresham
22 Kemmerlin Ln. Beaufort, SC 29907
(843) 525-6435
jgresham@beaufortscrealtors.com

Central Carolina REALTORS® Association 
Taylor Oxendine & Kim Fuller
1901 Main St. Suite 175, Columbia, SC 29201
(803) 771-8852
taylor@ccrasc.com
kim@ccrasc.com

Charleston Trident Association | Ryan Castle
5006  Wetland Crossing Dr., N. Charleston, SC 29418
(843) 760-9400
ryan@charlestonrealtors.com

Cherokee County Board of REALTORS®
Allison Davidson
103 Brittany Rd. Gaffney, SC 29341
(864) 489-0408
info@cherokeeboard.com

Coastal Carolinas Association | Laura Crowther
951 Shine Ave. Myrtle Beach, SC 29577
(843) 626-3638
laura@ccarsc.org

Greater Greenville Association of REALTORS®  
Chris Bailey
50 Airpark Ct. Greenville, SC  29607 
(864) 672-4427
chris.bailey@ggar.com

Greenwood Association | Kathryn West
231-E Hampton Ave, #5 Village Square, Greenwood, 
SC 29646
(864) 229-6022
kathryn@greenwoodassociationofrealtors.com

Hilton Head Area Association 
Michelle Sandula
Courtyard Bldg. Suite 124, 32 Office Park Rd.
Hilton Head Island, SC 29928
(843) 842-2421 
jean@hhrealtor.com

Kershaw County Board of REALTORS® 
Frankie Powell
10608 Two Notch Road, Elgin, SC 29045
(803) 669-0593
kershawcobor@gmail.com

Piedmont Regional Association | Billie Prater
1612 Ebenezer Rd. Ste. 102, Rock Hill, SC 29730
(803) 329-2030 
billie@prar.com

Pee Dee Association | Pamela Jacobs
1375 Celebration Blvd. Florence, SC 29501
(843) 665-2242
pamela@peedeerealtors.com

Spartanburg Association | Jodi Viehman
PO Box 5414 Spartanburg, SC 29304
(864) 583-3679
jodi@spartanburgrealtors.com

Sumter Board | Shelby Hardee
26 East Liberty Street, Sumter, SC 29150
(803) 773-9162
shelby@sumterboardofrealtors.com

Western Upstate Association | Josh Grant 
600 McGee Rd. Anderson, SC 29625
(864) 224-7941
josh@westernupstatemls.com

ASSOCIATION EXECUTIVES/LOCAL BOARDS


